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\.J11m. hJ 

OFFICE OF THE ASSISTANT SECRETARY OF=" OEFE~ 
WASHINGlON. D. C. 20301 

II 

lo --
1 

INTELLIGENCE 
1 7 MAY 1976 

... 
·:~ .. ~:~ ;. .. ----->···· -· ---

... ....-~~---.. -

Mr. William G. Miller 
Staff Director 
Senate Select Committee on Intelligence 
Room G308, Dirksen Senate Office Building 
Washington, D. C. 10510 

Dear Bill: 

~--·· 

The attached Army memorandum replies to Mr. Johnston's ·request of 
30 April 1976 and responds with further information on identity of Army 
operational personnel to ~r. Quanbeck's request of 8 April 1976. 

I would appreciate your retaining the security classification of 
the attachment. 

Attachment 

Downgraded ·to UNCLASSIFIED 
when separated from attachment 

Sincerely, 

Latimer 
Deputy 

::- ~~ -: ~ . ...... : . . .. -· -~ ,' ... ~.·-· --.. 

.... ~. ·: ·-~· ·;:~! -~ .• ::· --~ j ·.: _.- ; 
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CON Fl DENTIAL ,..-, -; - ·o if I< "':·(_; _"') I 
DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY 

OFFICE OF THE ASSISTANT CHIEF OF STAFF FOR INTEU.IGENCE 
WASHING' rON, D.C. 20310 

. . . ' . . ~. 

'7'.;. ::·. .... . ~ .~ ....... 

DAMI-DO .... -· ·" ---
.. .... ''--.. . . - :.- . ... ; -~ 

,.., .. T~;::· -·: .. -.-.--~.:~:!,"'1"7' . 
~J ....... _,, ___ ._, __ ,~" 11 MAY 1976 

MEMORANDUM FOR: .PRINCIPAL DEPUTY ASSISTANT SECRETARY OF DEFENSE 
(INTELLIGENCE) 

ATTENTION: LTC DONALD G. BENNETT 

lll:. 

SUBJECT: Release of Information to SENSELCOM-~INFORMATION MEMORANDUM 

1. (U) Reference is made to Principal Deputy Latimer's two memoranda 
of 30 April and 3 May 1976 to the Secretary of the Army concerning 
subject. 

2. (C) This me~orandum responds to requirements· contained in referenced 
memoranda as follows: 

a. (U) Identification and location of Army intelligence officers: 

(1) 
address: 

lford P. Hubbard, LTC 1:RetU, SSN: 
, Liberty, Indiana i•735~ 

2-28-096~ last known 

(2) Grover c. King, LTC (Ret>; SSN: -24-8395 last known address: 
tUQ7 Romany Drive, Jackson~ Missbsippi 39219 

(3) William c. Arms, presumahly discharged from Army Reserve in 
rank of Major (Reserve control fL~e incomplete); la.st known addr~ss: 

13 Granville Drive, Silver Spring, Marylan.Q · 

(4) nius A. Watlington, LTC (Ret); SSN: t:ilQ-20-4 i:l)current . 
address: -381 Waia Loop, Milil<Lni Town, Hawaii 9678 address after 
mid-June 1976: Operations Directorate, US Army lntelll.gence Agency, 
·ACO -Far East; Fort Meade, Maryland 20755. 

(5) 
address: 

sel K~ Leic~, LTC (Re1:); SSN: GQl-14-542 . last known 
5 College Place, Frednr.ick, Maryland 217 

b. (U) Based on information provided, no information in Army files 
was located identifiable with: 

(1) Luis Bretos 

(2) Jesus Suarvei 

(3) Alberto Jordat 
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CON Fl DENTIAL 
SSCI COX# 3 7 7-

DAMI-DO 
SUBJECT: Release of Information to SENSELCOM·-INFORMATION MEMORANDUM· 

(4) R. B. Welch 

.(5) Manuel Rodriguez Orcarberro 

(6) Jorge Salazar 

c. (C) Information was located in Army files probably identifiable 
with the below mentioned persons aS follows: 

(1) William Burn ._ Ortega, al<a William Burn, William Ortega, G,p-12 · 
Octobre Street, Hato Rey, San Juar,, Puerto Ric2i) Data on Ortega is con­
tained in United States A~y FielC Appraisal Detachment-reports dated 
28 May 1964, 8 June 1964 and 11 August 1964, subject Project MaRy (C). 
These reports were furnished to ycur office on 5 May 1976. No additional 
information on Ortega could b! located in Army files. 

(2) ~valgo Pino-Pin~ Dallas, Texas~ Army files contain a controlled 
Sourc.e dossier on one valdo P-ine· y Pin'SJ born 22 April 1932 in Camoguey 
Province, Cuba, which ntains sut.stantial.ly only. this data: · 

(a) Date of Information (DOl) 5 April 1963: Present residence -
Unknown, Dallas,. Texas; Occupatior, last kno.wn: service station attendant 
in Houston, Texas; "Address.of E oyer: Tele: JAS-9621 11 (sic), Parole 
number: [i 12 912 4~9; funo y Pi was relocated ·from Miami to Houston, 
Texas on 2·6 July 1962. His wife. and son are still. in Mayari, Oriente 
Province, Cuba. 

~ 

(b) DOI 11 April 1963: Gilno y Pi 
"PT ECi• (sic) (Probab.ly Project EII~DE 

(c) DOI 24 April 1963:. 
he was reinstated as a Sourc 

y Pi 

(d) DOI 25 April 1963: (iino y Pin 
who was terminated without prejudice i 

is being considered for use in 
(C)) • 

reinstated." (Probably means 

is a former AUTOBOAT (C)_~~~rce, 
d-1962 •. 

(e) DOI 24 June 1964: ~no y Pin~dropped·as a EPIDEMIC (C) Source 
without prejudice because he was r:o longer of sufficient operational 
potential. 

d. (C) Following inforrriatior: replies to specific SENSELCOM questions 
concerning lLT Raymond F. Friesecke. He is further identified as nd 
Francis Frfesecke, born 12 March 1937 in Brooklyn, New York; SSN: -28-
401Q;:} Army file holdings on him indicate: Friesec.ke entered the US Army 
on 22 July 1961 as a Second Lieutenant and was discharged on 20 January 
1963. He served his entire tour at Fort Benning, Georgia and he had no 
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CONFIDENTIAL 

SSCI BOX !I 
DAMI-DO 
SUBJECT: · Release of Information to SENSELCOM--INFORMATION MEMORANDUM 

assignments which would have authorized him access to information about 
any US operations directed against Cuba. In January 1964, two personal 
letters from Friesecke to the Assistant Chief of Staff, G4, 2d Infantry 
Division, Fort Benning, Georgia, were forwarded to the Assistant Chief 
of Staff for Intelligence, Department of·the Army, for information. The 
contents of the letters showed Friesecke may have }?een associating with 
militant anti-Castro, Cuban elements in the United States and may have had 
unauthorized access to classified US Government information. The Army 
conducted no investigation into the circumstances of these letters and 
referred\them to the FBI and CIA as a matter ~of possible counterintelligence 
or security interest to these agencies. FBI disposition of this matter 
is unknown~ CIA advised they were not interested in the matter. Friesecke Is. 
file is available at OACSI, DAMI-DO, for review. . 

''-, 
3. (U) Should the SENSELCOM decide to interview any of. the persons 
identified in paragraph 2a, above, the Army requests to be allowed to have 
an observer present during.the interviews. Also, the Army would want to 
review any part of testimony taken during the interviews if it is to be 
released beyond the SENSELCOM or to the public. 

[0~ J'.tiE. ASSISTANT. ~HIEf. OR: STAFF. FPR INTELUCENCii 

CF: 
OGC, DA 
DACS-DC 
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OFFICE OF THE ASSISTANT SECRETARY OF DEFENSE 
WASHINGTON. 0. C. 20301 

INTELLIGENCE 

Mr. William G. Miller 
Staff Director 
Senate Select Committee on Intelligence 
Dirksen Senate Office Building_ 
Washington, D. C. 10510 

Dear Bill: 

14 May 1976 

The attached Army memorandum replies to Mr. Johnston's request of 
10 May 1976. 

I would appreciate your retaining the security classification of 
the attachment. 

Attachment 

D_OD 

Sincerely, 

M ~· • .. 

• ..... --.'I 

-~ - ·~ .l •. ·-· ~- ~ •••• - • ·' 

Latimer 
Deputy 

.... . . .. ~ -~ 

·. ~ .... · ... . : ~:·s 

Vt-c- s(0o~) 
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CONFIDENTIAL 
DEPARTMEN'f Of' THE ARMY 

OFFICE OF THE ASSISTANT CtiiiEF OF STAFF FOR INTEU..IGENCE 
WASHING<ON, D.C. .20310 

' 

Cl BOX fi~ 3 7 1. -_ 
1 4 MAY 1976 

DAMI-DO 

MEMORANDUM FOR: PRINCIPAL DEPUTY ASSISTANT SECRETARY OF DEFENSE 
(INTELliGENCE) 

ATTENTION: LTC DONALD G. BENNETT 

SUBJECT: Release of Information ;:o SENSELCOM (U)--INFORMATION MEMORANDUM 

· i. (U) Reference is made to P·rincipal Deputy Latimer's memorandum of 
11 May 1976_ to t~e Secretary of the Army concerning subject. 

2. (U) This memorandum responds to requirements in referenced memorandum 
and the attachment thereto, a letr:er from the SENSELCOM, ed 10 May 1976, 
requesting access to the Army's d·>ssier on one n Darnel born in 1908 
in Colorado. 

a. (C) Army intelligence ha~; file holdings,- a source control dossier, 
on one (fu!en Johnson Darnei;i'J born 27 June 1921, at Cripple Creek, Colorado, 
who is probably identifiable .with .the~n Darnel!}about whom' SENSE_LCOM 
is _seeking information. - -

b. (C) In summary, these AI'l file holdings are as - .1 

follows: As of April 1962, rnet in contact. with Army intelligence 
as a 11possib informant" ( c) r•!garding shipping data on Cuba. At that 
time, he was ief of rati'o · Eor the Lykes Line A ci:] a shippi11g 
company. At that time, arnel pparently resicfed at tes o. 11, 
Apt 1, Condado, ·Santurce, Puerto !li As of June 1962, s termed 
a "confidential informant 11 of Arm:; i elligence and was, eing traced at 
the Inter-agency Source 'Registry .1s a possible "source or spotter" (type 
of source used t'o iden;ify persono; o possi operational interests to 
Army intelligence). Information ·m formal recruitment is lack-
i~g. File holdings indicate that[JL ined in contact with Army 
intelligence_ until at least _18 November 1964, which is the date of the 
last. cord contact with him by Army intelligence. On 15 September 
1966, was terminated as a source without prejudice because he 
had lost access. 
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DAMI-DO 
SUBJECT: 

CON'FlDENTIAL 
s 1 z-_ ... 
J. 4 MAY 1976 

Release of Information t:o SENSELCOM (U)--INFORMATION MEMORANDUM 

3. (U) The above cited file holdings on arnel]are available at OACSI, 
DAMI-DO,- for review. 

FOR THE ASSISTANT CHIEF OF STAFF FOR INTELLIGENCE: 

CF: 
OGC, DA 
DACS-DC 
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MERRILL T ~ KELLY 
Acting Director 

Operations 

RECElVED" FROM 
Mr.,r. .' . : : .)' ; 

DOD 

2 
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